(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Transpotoch Limited	Name: Joloda (International) Limited	
10-28-02		
7*	Internal Address: Street Address: 51 Speke Road, Garston	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X No attached?	_	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Liverpool	
Other	Country: United Kingdom Zip: L19 2NY	
Execution Date: May 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the east Application No.(s): 09/923,907	execution date of the new application is:  B. Patent No.(s):	
00/020,007		
• 180 - 1 - 180 - 1 - 180 - 18	thed? Yes XNo 50 192 15	
Additional numbers attac		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Richard B. Hoffman		
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN	40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 30538/37660/US	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to credit card	
Sears Tower	(Form 2038 enclosed)	
DIAZ1 00000022 09923907 /	8. Deposit account number:	
40.00 DP State: Zip:	13-2855	
Chicago   IL 60606-6357	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	to and any attached conv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.		
Richard B. Hoffman - 26,910	ichl/2, fell Oct. 22, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	stachments, and documents: 6	
Laine deposited with t	the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington,	
	Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington,	

10/31/2002 01 FC:8021

Dated: October 22, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013430 FRAME: 0442

(Richard B. Hoffman)

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS, PATENTS AND DOMAIN NAMES

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2114 day of

2002

BETWEEN:

- TRANSPOTECH LIMITED (Registered Number 03342082) whose registered office is **(1)** at 1 Dale Street, Liverpool, L2 2ET acting by its agents SEAN KENNETH CROSTON and LESLIE ROSS (the "First Assignor");
- The said SEAN KENNETH CROSTON and LESLIE ROSS both of Grant Thornton, 1st **(2)** Floor, Royal Liver Building, Liverpool, L3 1PS as joint administrative receivers of the First Assignor (the "Receivers"); and
- KARDEL LIMITED (Registered Number 01002024) whose registered office is at 1 **(3)** Dale Street, Liverpool, L2 2ET (the "Second Assignor")
- HYDRAROLL LIMITED (Registered Number 03761939) whose registered office is at **(4)** 1 Dale Street, Liverpool, L2 2ET (the "Third Assignor")
- JOLODA (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED (Registered Number 2757012) whose (5) registered office is at 51 Speke Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2NY (the "Assignee").
- The First Assignor has for the consideration set out in a Sale Agreement dated (A) 21 May 2002 and made between the First Assignor, the Receivers and the Assignee ("the Agreement") agreed to assign the Trade Marks, Patents and Domain Names (as defined in the Agreement and as set out in the schedule hereto) to the Assignee on the terms of the Agreement and as set out herein.
- The First Assignor and (to the extent they have any right, title or interest therein) the (B) Second Assignor and the Third Assignor with no title guarantee hereby assigns unto the Assignee absolutely the Trade Marks, Patents and Domain Names together with all the First Assignor's and Second Assignor's and Third Assignor's respective rights and interest in respect of the Trade Marks, Patents and Domain Names.
- It is hereby agreed and acknowledged that the Receivers act at all times as agents of (C) the First Assignor and that neither they nor any partner or member of their firm shall incur any personal liability under Sections 37 or 44 Insolvency Act 1986 or otherwise

whether under this assignment or any document entered into to implement its terms.

(D) It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds five hundred thousand pounds (£500,000)

IN WITNESS whereof we have hereunto signed this instrument as a deed this  $2^{4}$ ?

day of May

2002

Signed by SEAN KENNETH CROSTON

as joint administrative receiver and for and

on behalf of TRANSPOTECH LIMITED

(in administrative receivership) without

personal liability

Executed and delivered as a

Deed by KARDEL LIMITED acting

by two duly authorised officers:

Director

Director/Secretary

Executed and delivered as a

Deed by HYDRAROLL LIMITED

acting by two duly authorised officers: .....

Director

Director/Secretary

Signed by W. KORDEL

For and on behalf of

**JOLODA (INTERNATIONAL)** 

LIMITED

I, Stuart Martin Cardwell, Chartered Patent and Trade Mark Attorney, of Roystons, Tower Building, Water Street, Liverpool, L3 1BA, hereby certify that this is a true and exact copy of the original.

Signed: Sweet M. Bullele

Date: 202 Clebe 202

**DOMAIN NAMES** 

Hydraroll.co.uk

Hydraroll.com

# 4

## SCHEDULE #

## "TRADE MARKS AND PATENTS"

#### TRADE MARKS & TRADE MARKS APPLICATIONS

Ref	Country	Description	Number	Class
1	UK	HYDRAROLL	1432670	7
2	UK	Arrow Device	1029643	7
3	UK	TRAILER SKATE	1456183	7
4	France	HYDRAROLL	1726576	7
5	Germany	HYDRAROLL	1174234	7
6	Germany	Arrow Device	2013079	7
7	Benelux	HYDRAROLL	462881	6, 7, 12
8	Benelux	Arrow Device	462882	6, 7, 12
9	Australia	HYDRAROLL	A392249AUS	7
10	Australia	Arrow Device	A392250AUS	7
11	New Zealand	HYDRAROLL	B147437-NZ	7
12	New Zealand	Arrow Device	B147438-NZ	7
13	USA	HYDRAROLL	1537214	7
14	USA	Arrow Device	1537934	7
15	Canada	HYDRAROLL	334875	7
16	Canada	Arrow Device	337083	7
17.	South Africa	HYDRAROLL	83/6776	7
18	South Africa	Arrow Device	83/6777	7
19	Japan	HYDRAROLL	4,107,652	7
20	Japan	Arrow Device	3,234,954	7
21	South Korea	Hydraroll	296077	37
22	Europe	[Hexagonal Device]	App.No.000620948	7
23	Europe	Pak-Away	App.No.0002529543	7
24	UK	Hydraroll	1140541	7
25	USA	Flexivan	App.No 78-101,384	19, 21, 23, 31, 35,44

# PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS

**RECORDED: 10/28/2002** 

Ref	Country		umber		
1	UK	Mk 20 Twin Roller A	pp.No.0117763.3		
1		Pneumatic Roller Track			
2	USA	Mk 20 Twin Roller A	pp.No.09/923,907		
2					
3	UK	Pak-Away Roller Track A	pp.No.0020508.0		
4	Canada	Mechanical Handling A	pp No.1205414		
-		Apparatus			
5	Canada	Mechanical Handling A	pp No.1247551		
		Apparatus			